
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2665
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2001
EARTHQUAKE RELIEF TO PERU
MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have sent any help and relief material to Peru which was struck by earthquake recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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